

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

ROBIN LEE ARCHER,

Appellant,

v.

CASE NO. SC04-451

STATE OF FLORIDA

Appellee.

_____ /

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT
OF THE FOURTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT,
IN AND FOR DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA

ANSWER BRIEF OF APPELLEE

CHARLES J. CRIST, JR.
ATTORNEY GENERAL

CURTIS M. FRENCH
SENIOR ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL
FLORIDA BAR NO. 291692

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
THE CAPITOL
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-1050

COUNSEL FOR APPELLEE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT ABOUT THE RECORD 1

PROCEDURAL HISTORY 2

STATEMENT OF THE RELEVANT FACTS 4

 A. *BONIFAY'S CONFESSION TO POLICE* 4

 B. *ARCHER'S TRIAL EVIDENCE (GUILT PHASE)* 5

 C. *ARCHER'S RESENTENCING PROCEEDINGS* 32

 D. *ARCHER'S POSTCONVICTION EVIDENTIARY HEARING* 35

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT 49

ARGUMENT

ISSUE I

 SUBSTANTIAL COMPETENT EVIDENCE SUPPORTS THE
 TRIAL COURT'S REJECTION OF ARCHER'S NEWLY
 DISCOVERED EVIDENCE CLAIM 53

ISSUE II

 JUDGE JONES CORRECTLY REJECTED ARCHER'S CLAIM
 THAT THE STATE KNOWINGLY PRESENTED FALSE
 TESTIMONY 60

ISSUE III

 JUDGE JONES CORRECTLY REJECTED ARCHER'S CLAIM
 THAT THE STATE SUPPRESSED MATERIAL EVIDENCE 64

CONCLUSION 71

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 71

CERTIFICATE OF TYPE SIZE AND STYLE 72

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Archer v. State,
613 So.2d 446 (Fla. 1993)2

Archer v. State,
673 So.2d 17 (Fla. 1996)3

Armstrong v. State,
642 So.2d 730 (Fla. 1994)54

Asay v. State,
769 So.2d 964 (Fla. 2000)64

Bonifay v. State,
626 So.2d 1310 (Fla. 1993)2

Bonifay v. State,
680 So.2d 413 (Fla. 1996)3

Brady v. Maryland,
373 U.S. 83 (1973)64

Buenoano v. State,
708 So.2d 941 (Fla. 1998)54

Fordham v. State,
619 So.2d 955 (Fla. 1st DCA 1993)3

Giglio v. United States,
405 U.S. 150 (1972)61

Gorby v. State,
819 So.2d 664 (Fla. 2002)68

Johnson v. State,
769 So.2d 990 (Fla. 2000)60

Johnson v. State,
30 Fla.L.Weekly S207 (Fla. March 31, 2005)65

Jones v. State,
709 So.2d 512 (Fla. 1998) 53,60,66

<u>Maharaj v. State,</u> 778 So.2d 944 (Fla. 2000)	62,68
<u>Occhicone v. State,</u> 768 So.2d 1037 (Fla. 2000)	64
<u>Overton v. Texas,</u> 450 F.2d 919 (5 th Cir. 1971).....	61
<u>Roper v. Simmons,</u> 125 S.Ct. 1183 (2005).....	56
<u>Stewart v. State,</u> 801 So.2d 59 (Fla. 2001).....	65
<u>U.S. v. Griley,</u> 814 F.2d 967 (4 th Cir. 1987).....	61
<u>U.S. v. Meros,</u> 866 F.2d 1304 (11 th Cir. 1989).....	66
<u>Ventura v. State,</u> 794 So.2d 553 (Fla. 2001)	62
<u>Williamson v. Dugger,</u> 651 So.2d 84 (Fla. 1994)	54
<u>Williamson v. Moore,</u> 221 F.3d 1177 (11 th Cir. 2000).....	68
